



\$~7

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT  
NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1123/2025

**KHADI AND VILLAGE INDUSTRIES COMMISSION**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Vani Sarin, Adv (VC).

versus

**SA SERVICES GRAMODYOG SANSTHA AND ORS.**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Yogesh Singh, Mr.  
Nikhil Gupta and Mr.  
Shivam Tiwari, Advs for  
D-4 (GoDaddy.com LLC)

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR**

**ORDER**

%

**24.03.2026**

1. Ld. Presiding Officer is on Leave (F/N).
2. Matter is already listed before Hon'ble court on 30.03.2026. Be placed before Hon'ble court on date already fixed i.e.30.03.2026 for further directions.

**Reader attached with  
MS. SWATI KATIYAR,  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MARCH 24, 2026/bk**