



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1123/2025, I.A. 25965/2025**

KHADI AND VILLAGE INDUSTRIES COMMISSION

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Vani Sarin, Advocate.

versus

SA SERVICES GRAMODYOG SANSTHA AND ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Mrinal Ojha, Mr. Debarshi Dutta,
Mr. Shivam Tiwari and Mr. Nikhil Gupta,
Advocates for D-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

30.03.2026

List on 21.08.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 30, 2026/VP